All Scheduled Services April 2024 (a)

Passenger Services

AER LINGUS (UK) LTD
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES
BA CITYFLYER LTD

BA EUROFLYER LTD DBA BRITISH
AIRWAYS
BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET UK LTD

EMERALD AIRLINES UK LTD
JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

NORSE ATLANTIC UK LTD
RYANAIR UK LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD
VIRGIN ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL
WIZZ AIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

686
310
1,636
3,405

149
54,246
135
32,682
410
19,397
1,430
1,332
3,916
3,117
13,922
310
4,101

141,184

423

423

141,607

Stage
Flights

112
1,304
2,464
1,984

737
20,351
402
23,739
1,286
8,219
4,231
199
2,752
712
2,080
62
2,066

72,700

194

194

72,894

A/C
Hours

828
1,095
3,578
5,647

571
81,269
358
55,358
1,112
29,222
4,220
1,677
6,502
4,170
17,824
416
6,498

220,343

653

653

220,996

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

23,987
46,582
175,431
271,588

29,048
3,182,940
10,256
3,529,186
68,393
1,373,723
109,268
47,523
435,201
136,993
431,070
10,975
408,713

10,290,877

10,290,877

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

217,312

23,898
160,370
626,066

10,122
13,508,204
8,153
5,854,250
29,543
3,745,481
73,414
450,342
741,095
694,094
3,998,685
81,787
973,014

31,195,831

31,195,831

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

146,870

13,057
119,770
475,392

6,166
11,218,938
3,594
5,107,221
21,948
3,279,976
43,262
324,059
636,061
640,898
2,973,905
66,574
821,269

25,898,961

25,898,961

As
% of
Avail

67.6
54.6
74.7
75.9

60.9
83.1
44.1
87.2
74.3
87.6
58.9
72.0
85.8
92.3
74.4
81.4
84.4

83.0

83.0

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

358
11

8
38,401

26
858

78
12,974
145

52,859

3,769

3,769

56,628

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

32,528

2,151
16,037
66,178

911
1,991,193
815
497,898
3,077
365,823
7,758
73,909
80,284
87,608
768,157
14,808
90,992

4,100,129

24,458

24,458

4,124,587

Total
(000)

15,965

1,176
10,444
43,758

556
1,361,367
359
434,182
1,866
278,805
3,699
34,917
50,740
58,644
370,799
7,119
78,634

2,753,030

20,122

20,122

2,773,151

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

137

6,302

6,302

Freight
(000)

2,022

1
269,400

6
5,619

605
91,255
861

369,771

20,122

20,122

389,892

Table 4.1

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
13,806 49.1
1,175 54.7
10,444 65.1
43,758  66.1
555 61.0
1,085,803 68.4
359 44.0
434,182 87.2
1,866 60.6
278,805 76.2
3,692 47.7
29,298 47.2
50,740 63.2
58,039 66.9
279,544 483
6,258 48.1
78,634  86.4
2,376,957 67.1
- 823

- 823
2,376,957 67.2



